
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/058650-2025 

Award

PRP287 Provision of Legionella Control Services

Derbyshire County Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-058650
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055575 (view related notices)
Published 22 September 2025, 4:26pm

Scope 

Reference

PRP287

Description

Derbyshire County Council is inviting suitably qualified and experienced suppliers to
tender for a contract for the Provision of Legionella Services across its property portfolio
throughout the geographical area of Derbyshire. The contract will cover routine testing,
risk assessments and reporting in accordance with current health and safety legislation
and best practice.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/058650-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/058650-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-055575


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1

Supplier

HSL COMPLIANCE LTD

Contract value

£500,000 excluding VAT

£600,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

22 September 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

22 September 2025

Standstill period

End: 1 October 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

6 October 2025



Page 3 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

1 November 2025 to 31 October 2027

Possible extension to 31 October 2029

4 years

Description of possible extension:

Two additional periods of 12 months beyond initial 2 year period available.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

Contract locations

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Information about tenders 

13 tenders received

13 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)



Page 4 to 5

1 supplier awarded contracts

12 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

HSL COMPLIANCE LTD

Companies House: 02425951

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZLP-5844-VWNR

Alton House Alton Business Park

Ross-On-Wye

HR9 5BP

United Kingdom

Email: bid.team@hslcompliance.com

Website: http://www.hslcompliance.com

Region: UKG11 - Herefordshire, County of

mailto:bid.team@hslcompliance.com
http://www.hslcompliance.com


Page 5 to 5

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Derbyshire County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWZQ-2162-JJQL

County Hall

Matlock

DE4 3AG

United Kingdom

Email: Countyprocurementcompliance.team@derbyshire.gov.uk

Region: UKF13 - South and West Derbyshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Countyprocurementcompliance.team@derbyshire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	HSL COMPLIANCE LTD

	Contracting authority
	Derbyshire County Council


		2025-12-20T12:42:17+0000
	TCPDF




